
IS HE GOING TO STAND STRONG? 
 

1 



I will never 

give up on 

you! 

2 



You  can rely on 

me! 

3 



I will always be 

there! 

4 



5 



6 



7 



8 



9 



WILL PETER HOLD ON? 
 

10 



11 



12 



13 



Where are his 

friends, his 

disciples? 

14 



I’m ready to die 

for you! 

15 



16 



Come on! Let 

us follow from 

afar 

17 



18 



19 



Can my friend 

come in? 

20 



Let him 

come in! 

21 



22 



Why are 

they 

yelling?  

23 



Jesus didn’t 

do anything 

wrong! 

24 



25 



But you are one of 

his disciples too! 

26 



Not at all! 

27 



I don’t not 

know him! 

28 



29 



Him also! 

30 



It is not 

true! 

31 



I do not know 

this man! 

32 



33 



34 



Come on, come on, 

guess 

35 



36 



37 



There is no 

doubt 

38 



You are 

with Him 

39 



Yes, of 

course! 

40 



You cut off my 

cousin’s ear 

41 



No! 

42 



I swear! 

43 



44 



Peter, before 

the rooster 

crows today… 

45 



You will have 

denied me 

three times! 

46 



47 



48 



49 



I am unworthy 

50 



Will He want to 

forgive me?? 

51 



52 



53 

AND YOU AND ME! 



54 



55 



56 



57 



58 



59 



60 



61 



62 



63 



64 



65 



66 

AND WE PARENTS!  
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You find all the program,  

the text of the stories and the videos on: 

www.123raconte.com 

 www.facebook.com/1.2.3Raconte 

YouTube 

http://www.123raconte.com/
http://www.123raconte.com/
http://www.123raconte.com/

